© Copyright 2018 Silicon Sensing Systems Limited. All rights reserved. Silicon Sensing is an Atlantic Inertial Systems, Sumitomo Precision Products joint venture company.
Specifi cation subject to change without notice.
Analogue Angular Rate Sensor
High Performance MEMS Gyroscope - OEM Confi guration
CRH02 (OEM) Technical Datasheet
Page 1CRH02-01-0100-132 Rev 2
1  General Description

CRH02 (OEM) Technical Datasheet
2  Ordering Information
CRH02 (OEM) is available in four possible rate ranges
and each rate range is available in three different
operating frequencies designated; M, L & V.
‘Operating Frequency’ refers to the internal sensor
operating resonant frequency.  There is no difference
in the function, performance or interface to the
different operating frequency parts.
Single-axis applications:  For applications which only
require one axis of angular rate measurement per
system the ordering part number is; CRH02-XXXU-L,
where XXX denotes the selected rate range.
Multi-axis (IMU) applications:  For applications which
three axes of angular rate measurement per system
it is advised that different operating frequency gyros
are used on each axis to improve IMU performance
and prevent the possible occurrence of cross-axis
interference between gyros.  The parts required will
be ordered in multiples of three; e.g. CRH02-XXXU-M,
CRH02-XXXU-L and CRH02-XXXU-V, where XXX
denotes the selected rate range.
Figure 2.1 Ordering Part Number Defi nition
Table 2.1 Ordering Information
Page 3CRH02-01-0100-132 Rev 2
CRH02-XXXU-Y
Operating Frequency
OEM Configuration
Rate Range
Gyro Module
C.G.18825
Rate Range
(XXX)
Operating
Frequency
(Y)
Ordering
Part Number
Multi-Axis (IMU)
Application?
Single-Axis
Application?
±25°/s M
Enquire √
X
±25°/s L √
±25°/s V X
±100°/s M Enquire
√
X
±100°/s L CRH02-100U-L √
±100°/s V Enquire X
±200°/s M CRH02-200U-M
√
X
±200°/s L CRH02-200U-L √
±200°/s V CRH02-200U-V X
±400°/s M
Enquire √
X
±400°/s L √

MM
© Copyright 2018 Silicon Sensing Systems Limited. All rights reserved. Silicon Sensing is an Atlantic Inertial Systems, Sumitomo Precision Products joint venture company.
Specifi cation subject to change without notice.
Analogue Angular Rate Sensor
High Performance MEMS Gyroscope - OEM Confi guration
CRH02 (OEM) Technical Datasheet
CRH02-01-0100-132 Rev 2Page 4
3  Specifi cation
Unless otherwise specifi ed the following specifi cation values
assume Vdd = 4.85 to 5.25V and an ambient temperature of +25°C.
“Over temperature” refers to the temperature range -40°C to +85°C.
Parameter Minimum Typical Maximum Notes
Characteristic
Rate Range
CRH02-025U ±25°/s –
CRH02-100U ±100°/s –
CRH02-200U ±200°/s –
CRH02-400U ±400°/s –
Scale Factor at 25°C
CRH02-025U 79.6mV/°/s 80.0mV/°/s 80.4mV/°/s –
CRH02-100U 19.9mV/°/s 20.0mV/°/s 20.1mV/°/s –
CRH02-200U 9.95mV/°/s 10.0mV/°/s 10.05mV/°/s –

-440 -0 -2020ar
yryar
y
ar
y
ar
y
a60
Figure 6.10 CFigure 6.1
© Copyright 2018 Silicon Sensing Systems Limited. All rights reserved. Silicon Sensing is an Atlantic Inertial Systems, Sumitomo Precision Products joint venture company.
Specifi cation subject to change without notice.
Analogue Angular Rate Sensor
High Performance MEMS Gyroscope - OEM Confi guration
CRH02 (OEM) Technical Datasheet
CRH02-01-0100-132 Rev 2Page 10
6.4  Bias Variation with Supply Voltage
This section shows the typical Bias Variation with
Supply Voltage at 25°C.
Figure 6.16 CRH02-400U Bias Variation